Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 21 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the Armana of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Benjamin G. Pinker shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 20 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Benjamin G. Pinker shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 19 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Benjamin G. Pinker shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON,

President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part NVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 23 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Benjamin G. Pinker shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Mourea-Papakainga No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of sale to Arthur Wallace shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Mangorewa-Kaharoa No. 6E 3 No. 2A will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 19th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby potified that a mostly District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotoiti No. 4 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 19th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotoiti No. 3w will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Daniel George Arthur Cooper shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON.

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby potifice that the Maiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of District hereby notines that a meeting of the owners of the No. 18 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 19th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 24th day of November, 1917.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tawara will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 19th day of December, 1917, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-